15 LC 106 0088

House Resolution 216

By: Representatives Ramsey of the 72nd, O'Neal of the 146th, Abrams of the 89th, Jones of the 47th, Hatchett of the 150th, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Will Crain, Michael Crofton, Julie Doss, Brooke Hasfjord, John Kirkland,
- 2 Shannon Laffey, and Jennifer Maddox for being chosen to participate in the 2015 Special
- 3 Olympics World Summer Games and inviting them to be recognized by the House of
- 4 Representatives; and for other purposes.
- 5 WHEREAS, Will Crain will participate in kayaking, Michael Crofton in sailing, Julie Doss
- 6 in gymnastics, Brooke Hasiford in aquatics, John Kirkland in sailing, Shannon Laffey in
- 7 gymnastics, and Jennifer Maddox in equestrian at the 2015 Special Olympics World Summer
- 8 Games; and
- 9 WHEREAS, these athletes have been under the guidance of the following exceptional Team
- 10 USA sport managers: Todd Youngblood, powerlifting; Kelli Britt, sailing and kayaking;
- 11 Lynnette Swanson, bocce; Debbie Parrish, sailing; Davina Ford, kayaking; Michael Wilson,
- 12 aquatics; and Pam Laffey, artistic gymnastics; and
- 13 WHEREAS, all of these individuals have worked diligently and take great pride in their
- 14 future participation in the 2015 Special Olympics Summer Games.
- 15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 16 the members of this body commend Will Crain, Michael Crofton, Julie Doss, Brooke
- 17 Hasfjord, John Kirkland, Shannon Laffey, and Jennifer Maddox for being chosen to
- 18 participate in the 2015 Special Olympics World Summer Games and invite them to be
- 19 recognized at a date and time to be determined by the Speaker of the House of
- 20 Representatives.
- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make appropriate copies of this resolution available for distribution to Will
- 23 Crain, Michael Crofton, Julie Doss, Brooke Hasfjord, John Kirkland, Shannon Laffey, and
- 24 Jennifer Maddox.